THE DATASHEET OF
SM8S20A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Nov. 15, 2021

1 2
1) DO218AB: SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVs) Diodes, DO218AB series
2) SM8S20A: Type code for original part number SM8S20A
2
DIMENSION (Unit: mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Marking: SM8S20A
DO-218AB
3
PART CODE:  DO218ABSM8S20A
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DO-218AB SERIES
MECHANICAL DATA
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFERSMD GENERAL RECTIFER
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Case Terminals Polarity Mounting Position Unit Weight
JEDEC
DO-218AB
molded
plastic
Matte tin plated
leads, solderable
per J-STD-002 &
JESD22-B102
Heatsink
is Anode
Meets UL 94 V-0 flammability rating base
P/NHE3_X – RoHS Compliant &
AEC – Q101 qualified
(X: denotes revision code e. g A, B…)
2.60 g/pc
Note
1. Non-repetitive current pulse derated above TA=25 °C
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Min. Typical Max.
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
@10/1000µs Waveform
P ppm 6600 W
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
@10/1000µs Waveform
P ppm 5200 W
Power Dissipation On Infinite Heatsink
@ T C = 25 °C ( Fig. 1)
P D 8.0 W
Peak Pulse Current On 10/1000μs Waveform
(Note 1)
I ppm 204 A
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3 Ms Single Half
Sine- Wave
I FSM 700 A
Thermal Resistance Junction To Case R ΘJA 0.90 °C/W
Operating Junction Temperature Range T J -55 +175 °C
Storage Temperature Range T STG -55 +175 °C
4
PART CODE:  DO218ABSM8S20A
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DO-218AB SERIES
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFERSMD GENERAL RECTIFER
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Note
1. To calculate V BR vs Junction temperature, use the following formula: V BR at T J = V BR at 25 °C x 1+ αT x (T J -25)
2. For all type Max. V F = 1.8V at I F = 100 A measured on 8.3ms single half Sine-wave or equivalent square wave,
duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute Max.
ELECTRICALCHARACTERISTICS  - Ratings at 25℃
5
PART CODE:  DO218ABSM8S20A
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DO-218AB SERIES
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Min. Typical Max.